

Legal basis

This website and any rights in respect of it (hereafter — the «Website») are the property of the International Investment Bank.

The International Investment Bank uses reasonable efforts to obtain information from reliable sources, but all publications are provided on an «as is» basis without representation or warranty of any kind (neither express nor implied) and the International Investment Bank disclaims liability for any publication not being complete, accurate, suitable and relevant for the recipient. Specifically, the International Investment Bank disclaims liability towards any subscriber, client, partner, supplier, counterparty and other recipients.

This Website is purely informational and designed for use by the general public. The materials available on the Website are for information purposes only and have no commercial purpose. The Website contains no offers, proposals and recommendations as to the products, works or services, and the materials available on it do not constitute any such offer, proposal or recommendation.

We collect personal data relating to your details and personal interests, as provided by you through the registration process or otherwise. By accessing our Website, you acknowledge and agree that your personal data will be collected and/or processed for the purposes of providing you with personalised services. Although we take appropriate measures to safeguard against unauthorised disclosures of information, we cannot guarantee that personally identifiable information will never be disclosed in a manner that is inconsistent with this disclaimer. Provided however you undertake all risks in connections with delivery either data, and relevant to subject that you shall not be entitled to the International Investment Bank any bid thereto related with disclosure of information to third persons.

All texts, photos, charts, audio and video files and other materials as well as their posting on the Website are protected by copyright. Any unauthorised use of the above materials or fragments thereof, without written consent of the International Investment Bank, constitutes an infringement of the copyright and entails liability as provided by law.

Digital and estimates are given without any obligations and merely as an example of financial parameters. The International Investment Bank shall undertake no obligations and incur no liability for any direct or indirect damage including loss of profit as a result of visiting and/or using this Website, including possible damage caused by viruses to equipment or other property items as a result of visiting the Website, using its materials or downloading its content. The International Investment Bank shall not be liable for any damage or injury arising out of any person's or entity's access to, or inability to access, Website of the International Investment Bank. This limitation includes, but is not limited to, any damage to computer equipment and computer systems caused by virus, malware and any other harmful computer coding.

The International Investment Bank shall reserve the right to make any amendments to any materials, content and data available on the Website and shall be entitled to make changes to any sections of the Website without prior notice or to terminate operation of the Website's particular sections or the Website in general at any time at its sole discretion. Furthermore, the International Investment Bank shall not be obliged to update the Website content.

The International Investment Bank shall bear no liability for the completeness, accuracy and relevance of the information available on the Website. Although the texts of Russian and English versions of the Website are intended to be identical, any inconsistencies will be resolved by looking to the Russian text to control. (In case of differences between the texts, the Russian text shall prevail). The International Investment Bank shall not be bound by, or liable to any recipient for, an incomplete or inaccurate translation of an original Russian text to another language.